
2025 LEPC Contacts 

Barbour  Corey Brandon cbrandon@barbourcountywv.org   

Berkeley Shawn Wolford jwolford@berkeleywv.org 

Boone Michael Mayhorn mmayhorn@boonewv.com 

Braxton Randy Conrad 
randy.rn.conrad@gmail.com 

Brooke Michael Bolen michael.s.bolen@wv.gov 

Cabell-Wayne Jerry Beckett 
jerry.beckett@ccems.org 

Clay Chris Montville 
c.montville30@gmail.com 

Doddridge George Eidel geidel@doddridgecountywv.gov 

Fayette Teri Harlan 
teri.harlan@fayettehealth.org 

Gilmer Eric Squires squires1104@gmail.com 

Grant Sandria Glasscock Sandria.l.glasscock@wv.gov 

Greenbrier 
Don Havens 

Tracey Posten 
dhavens@gchsem.com 
tposten@gchsem.com 

Hampshire Jamie Carter 
jcarter2@sheriff.state.wv.us 
lepc@hampshirewv.com 

Hancock Jason Lively 
jason.k.lively@wv.gov 

Hardy Paul Lewis hardyeoc@hardynet.com 

Harrison Tim Curry lepc@911.harrisoncountywv.gov 

Jackson Kelli Skeens KSkeens@jacksoncountywv.com 

Jefferson John Bresland johnsbresland@msn.com 

Kanawha-Putnam Tom Keefer 
administrator@kpepc.org 
thomas@thekeefers.com 

Lewis-Upshur James Gum jgum@lewisoem.com 

Lincoln Francis Holton francis.holton@e911.org 
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Logan Roger Bryant rbryant@leasa.org 

Marion Lloyd White lloyd.r.white@wv.gov 

Marshall Tom Hart thart@marshallcountywv.gov  

Mason Dave Thompson masonLEPC@gmail.com 

McDowell Jimmy Gianato 
jimmy.gianato@kimballwv.gov 

Mercer Keith Gunnoe 
mercerco.oem1@outlook.com 

Mineral Rachael Duncan missionsupport@mineralwv.org 

Mingo Joey Carey ltcarey102@yahoo.com 

Monongalia Lee Smith lee.b.smith@wv.gov 

Monroe Richard Miller 
rmiller@monroecountywv.gov 

Morgan Jason Hoover 
jhoover@morgancountywv.gov 
oes@morgancountywv.gov 

Nicholas John McGinnis 
chief10fdm@gmail.com 

Ohio Lou Vargo lvargo@ohiocountywv.gov 

Pendleton Bruce Minor 
oem@pendletoncountywv.gov 
brucem@pendletoncountywv.gov 

Pleasants Rex Cox pandrcox@citilink.net 

Pocahontas Michael O'Brien mobrien@pocahontasemergency.com 

Preston Fred Conley fconley@breezeline.net 

Raleigh Mike Vargo 
mike.w.vargo@gmail.com 
rclepc@suddenlinkmail.com 

Randolph Hollis Lipscomb lipscombh@dhswv.com 

Ritchie Edwin Cox ritchiecounty.oem.fp@gmail.com  

Roane-Calhoun  Melissa Gilbert mgilbert@roanewvema.org 

mailto:lipscombh@dhswv.com
mailto:ritchiecounty.oem.fp@gmail.com
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Summers Ted Kula LEPC@summerscountywv.gov 

Taylor 
Robert "Bobby" 

Beltner 
RBeltner@aol.com 

Tucker Amanda Simmons 
tcemsdir@gmail.com 

Tyler Tom Cooper tjcooper@frontier.com 

Webster Bennie Cogar 
bennie.cogar@websterwv911-
oes.com 

Wetzel Steve Yoho 
syoho@wetzelwv.com 
nmfd235@gmail.com 

Wood-Wirt Terry Moore mooreth33@gmail.com 

Wyoming Tim Ellison 
tim.ellison@wycowv.com 

 


